
Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 16 Jun 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Aug 2022

Distribution Date 23 Aug 2022

Collection Start Date 01 Jul 2022

Collection End Date 31 Jul 2022

Collection Days 31

Accrual Start Date 25 Jul 2022

Accrual End Date 23 Aug 2022

Accrual Days 29

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  220,800  2,208,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  9,360  93,600,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  4,992  49,920,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,328  23,280,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  960  9,600,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  816  8,160,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  744  7,440,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  8,588.00

Number of loans at beginning  3,681.00

Number of loans at end  3,638.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 1.64500% 0.98000% 2.62500%

Class A2 Notes 1.64500% 1.50000% 3.14500%

Class B Notes 1.64500% 2.05000% 3.69500%

Class C Notes 1.64500% 2.55000% 4.19500%

Class D Notes 1.64500% 3.55000% 5.19500%

Class E Notes 1.64500% 4.65000% 6.29500%

Class F Notes 1.64500% 5.85000% 7.49500%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 1.64500%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  1,338,048.00 6.06  64.98  14,347,584.00  71.04  15,685,632.00

Class A2 Notes  149,853.60 16.01  143.17  1,340,071.20  159.18  1,489,924.80

Class B Notes  93,899.52 18.81  143.17  714,704.64  161.98  808,604.16

Class C Notes  49,726.08 21.36  143.17  333,299.76  164.53  383,025.84

Class D Notes  25,392.00 26.45  143.17  137,443.20  169.62  162,835.20

Class E Notes  26,152.80 32.05  143.17  116,826.72  175.22  142,979.52

Class F Notes  28,391.04 38.16  143.17  106,518.48  181.33  134,909.52

 17,096,448.00 924.00 1,711,463.04 158.90Total  18,807,911.04 1,082.90

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.28442000 0.29091800

Class A2 Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000

Class B Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000

Class C Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000

Class D Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000

Class E Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000

Class F Notes  0.62661300 0.64093000
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 2,324,392.34

Other Income 1,438.48

Interest On Collections 30,482.39

Available Distribution Amount 2,356,313.21

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 21,906.38

Servicing Fee 152,032.22

Liquidity Commitment Fee 5,363.01

Support Facility -24,281.85

FCC Other Creditors 3,536.05

Other Expense 28,802.64

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,338,048.00

A2 Coupon 149,853.60

B Coupon 93,899.52

C Coupon 49,726.08

D Coupon 25,392.00

E Coupon 26,152.80

F Coupon 28,391.04

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00

Required Distribution Amount 1,898,821.49

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 2,356,313.21

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 2,356,313.21

Other Taxes 0.00 2,356,313.21 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 21,906.38 2,356,313.21 21,906.38

Servicing Fee 152,032.22 2,334,406.83 152,032.22

Liquidity Commitment Fee 5,363.01 2,182,374.61 5,363.01

Support Facility -24,281.85 2,177,011.60 -24,281.85

FCC Other Creditors 3,536.05 2,201,293.45 3,536.05

Other Expense 28,802.64 2,197,757.40 28,802.64

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 2,168,954.76 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,338,048.00 2,168,954.76 1,338,048.00

A2 Coupon 149,853.60 830,906.76 149,853.60

B Coupon 93,899.52 681,053.16 93,899.52

C Coupon 49,726.08 587,153.64 49,726.08

D Coupon 25,392.00 537,427.56 25,392.00

E Coupon 26,152.80 512,035.56 26,152.80

F Coupon 28,391.04 485,882.76 28,391.04

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 457,491.72 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 457,491.72 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 457,491.72 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00 457,491.72 0.00

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 457,491.72

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  7,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  7,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  7,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 1,338,048.006.06

Total Coupon 1,338,048.006.06

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 1,338,048.00

Coupon Payable 1,338,048.006.06

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 149,853.6016.01

Total Coupon 149,853.6016.01

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 149,853.60

Coupon Payable 149,853.6016.01

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 93,899.5218.81

Total Coupon 93,899.5218.81

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 93,899.52

Coupon Payable 93,899.5218.81

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 49,726.0821.36

Total Coupon 49,726.0821.36

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 49,726.08

Coupon Payable 49,726.0821.36

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 25,392.0026.45

Total Coupon 25,392.0026.45

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 25,392.00

Coupon Payable 25,392.0026.45

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 26,152.8032.05

Total Coupon 26,152.8032.05

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 26,152.80

Coupon Payable 26,152.8032.05

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 28,391.0438.16

Total Coupon 28,391.0438.16

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 28,391.04

Coupon Payable 28,391.0438.16

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  19,850,469.97

plus Repurchases  849,908.69

less Total Customer Redraw -3,604,594.98

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  1,893.45

Scheduled Principal Amount  1,802,752.24

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  10,644,272.08

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  8,253,354.34

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  15,293,031.44

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  17,097,677.13

Principal Rounding b/f  1,893.45

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  15,293,031.44

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  1,802,752.24

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  17,097,677.13

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  17,097,677.13

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  64.98  14,347,584.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  143.17  1,340,071.20

Class B Principal Payment  143.17  714,704.64

Class C Principal Payment  143.17  333,299.76

Class D Principal Payment  143.17  137,443.20

Class E Principal Payment  143.17  116,826.72

Class F Principal Payment  143.17  106,518.48

Principal rounding c/f  1,229.13

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  765,403,610.55

less Principal Repayment -20,700,378.66

plus Total Customer Redraw  3,604,594.98

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  748,307,826.87
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Page 6 of 8



Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,208,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,565,653,056.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  14,347,584.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,580,000,640.00

Beginning Invested Amount  642,346,944.00

Ending Invested Amount  627,999,360.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  642,346,944.00

Ending Stated Amount  627,999,360.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  93,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  33,608,952.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,340,071.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  34,949,023.20

Beginning Invested Amount  59,991,048.00

Ending Invested Amount  58,650,976.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  59,991,048.00

Ending Stated Amount  58,650,976.80

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  49,920,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  17,924,774.40

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  714,704.64

Total Principal Distribution to Date  18,639,479.04

Beginning Invested Amount  31,995,225.60

Ending Invested Amount  31,280,520.96

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  31,995,225.60

Ending Stated Amount  31,280,520.96

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  23,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  8,359,149.60

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  333,299.76

Total Principal Distribution to Date  8,692,449.36

Beginning Invested Amount  14,920,850.40

Ending Invested Amount  14,587,550.64

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  14,920,850.40

Ending Stated Amount  14,587,550.64

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  3,447,072.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  137,443.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  3,584,515.20

Beginning Invested Amount  6,152,928.00

Ending Invested Amount  6,015,484.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,152,928.00

Ending Stated Amount  6,015,484.80

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,160,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,930,011.20

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  116,826.72

Total Principal Distribution to Date  3,046,837.92

Beginning Invested Amount  5,229,988.80

Ending Invested Amount  5,113,162.08

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  5,229,988.80

Ending Stated Amount  5,113,162.08

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  7,440,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,671,480.80

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  106,518.48

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,777,999.28

Beginning Invested Amount  4,768,519.20

Ending Invested Amount  4,662,000.72

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  4,768,519.20

Ending Stated Amount  4,662,000.72
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  4,936,674.48

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  748,307,826.87

Average Monthly Percentage  0.48

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.65

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.63

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.63

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.49

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.45

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.29

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.35

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.49
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